Reference List | Steam Water Analysis Systems (SWAS)

Proj. Start

2014

2014

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2012

2012

2012

2012

29.04.2014

Plant type

Gas Combined Cycle

Gas Combined Cycle

Gas Combined Cycle

Gas Combined Cycle

Gas Combined Cycle

Gas Combined Cycle

Gas Combined Cycle
Waste Incineration Plant
Waste Incineration Plant
Waste Incineration Plant
Gas Combined Cycle
Geothermal Plant

Gas Combined Cycle
Biomass

Petrochem

Industrial boiler

Gas Combined Cycle
Thermo-Solar
Thermo-Solar

Gas Combined Cycle

Project Country
Argentina

Italy

Korea

Thailand

United Kingdom
Greece
Malaysia

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Jordan

New Zealand
France
Germany
Kingdom of Saudi Arabia
Colombia
Thailand

Spain

Spain

Australia

# Analyzers
54

9

20

56

50

63

16

11

41

21

21
25
22

34

SUdl

SYSTEMS ENGINEERING
# Lines
31
7
16
46
30
34
16
10
9
10
26
4

13

18
13
11

28
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Proj. Start

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

29.04.2014

Plant type

Steam Plant (Coal fired)
Biomass

Waste Incineration Plant
Waste Incineration Plant
Gas Combined Cycle
Waste Incineration Plant
Gas Combined Cycle

Gas Combined Cycle

Gas Combined Cycle
Biomass

Gas Combined Cycle
Waste Incineration Plant
Gas Combined Cycle
Biomass

Thermo-Solar

Gas Combined Cycle
Waste Incineration Plant
Steam Plant (Coal fired)
Nuclear Plant

Gas Combined Cycle
Waste Incineration Plant

Waste Incineration Plant

Project Country
Malaysia
Belgium

United Kindom
United Kingdom
Cuba

United Kingdom
Saudi Arabia
South Korea
Ireland

France
Germany
France

Turkey
Germany

Spain

Syria

United Kingdom
Czech Republic
Germany

Latvia

Finland

Italy

# Analyzers
28
5

11

240
26

33

25

53

26
61
36
19
25

31

11

# Lines

22

280

28

15

17

30

14

28

24

19

40

24

12
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Proj. Start
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009

2009

29.04.2014

Plant type

Gas Combined Cycle
Waste Incineration Plant
Gas Combined Cycle

Gas Combined Cycle
Paper Mill

Gas Combined Cycle

Gas Combined Cycle

Gas Combined Cycle
Nuclear Plant

Waste Incineration Plant
Biomass

Biomass

Gas Combined Cycle
Waste Incineration Plant
Biomass

Waste Incineration Plant
Gas Combined Cycle
Thermo-Solar
Thermo-Solar

Biomass

Gas Combined Cycle

Steam Plant (Coal fired)

Project Country

Mexico
Estonia
Cyprus
Venezuela
Germany
Turkey
Switzerland
Netherlands
Switzerland
Netherlands
Germany
Switzerland
Mexico
Austria
Poland
Germany
Turkey
Spain

Spain
Belgium
Romania

Turkey

# Analyzers
25

11

22

70

5

49

10

61

10

26

52
16

66

53

# Lines

10

5

14

50

5

28

7

21

10

10

13

35

10

32

31
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Proj. Start

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2007

2007

2007

2007

2007

2007

29.04.2014

Plant type
Gas Combined Cycle
Waste Incineration Plant

Biomass

Integrated Solar Combined Cycle

Waste Incineration Plant
Waste Incineration Plant
Waste Incineration Plant
Industrial boiler

Nuclear Plant

Steam Plant (Coal fired)
Gas Combined Cycle

Gas Combined Cycle
Industrial boiler

Gas Combined Cycle
Industrial boiler
Thermo-Solar
Thermo-Solar

Gas Combined Cycle
Steam Plant (Coal fired)
Biomass

Gas Combined Cycle

Waste Incineration Plant

Project Country
Algeria
United Kingdom
Sweden
Egypt
Germany
Switzerland
Germany
Austria
Slovenia
Slovenia
Venezuela
Greece
Belgium
Austria
Germany
Spain

Spain
Belgium
Germany
Austria
Italy

Sweden

# Analyzers
98
12
6
24
13
11
5
25
4
24
32
24
5
14
9
56
61
20
12
6
40

12

# Lines
54

11

6

20

24

13

22

15

11

28

30

16

24
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Proj. Start
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2006
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005

2005

29.04.2014

Plant type

Steam Plant (Coal fired)
Waste Incineration Plant
Gas Combined Cycle
Gas Combined Cycle
Gas Combined Cycle
Biomass

Industrial boiler

Gas Combined Cycle
Gas Combined Cycle
Waste Incineration Plant
Biomass

Gas Combined Cycle
Nuclear Plant

Waste Incineration Plant
Gas Combined Cycle
Waste Incineration Plant
Gas Combined Cycle
Waste Incineration Plant
Biomass

Nuclear Plant

Gas Combined Cycle

Gas Combined Cycle

Project Country

Spain
Germany
Egypt
Mexico
Ukraine
Switzerland
Italy
Romania
Germany
Portugal
Austria
Lativa
Ukraine
Belgium
Spain
France
Peru
Sweden
Austria
Slovenia
Italy

Portugal

# Analyzers
30

7

30

19

16

11

29

75

28

32

15

23

26

# Lines

10

7

17

11

12

64

14

17

18
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Proj. Start
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2002
2002
2001

2001

29.04.2014

Plant type

Gas Combined Cycle
Gas Combined Cycle
Biomass

Gas Combined Cycle

Gas Combined Cycle

Waste Incineration Plant

Gas Combined Cycle
Gas Combined Cycle

Gas Combined Cycle

Waste Incineration Plant

Desalination Plant
Gas Combined Cycle
Gas Combined Cycle

Geothermal Plant

Project Country
Greece

Spain

Austria
Germany

Spain

Poland

Nigeria

Spain

Spain

Spain

United Arab Emirates
Mexico

Russia

Russia

# Analyzers
13
14
4
22
34
9
15
24
24
20
42
24
20

16

# Lines

10

10

16

14

12

19

10
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