Reference List | Steam Water Analysis Systems (SWAS)



Proj. Start	Plant type	Project Country	# Analyzers	# Lines
2014	Gas Combined Cycle	Argentina	54	31
2014	Gas Combined Cycle	Italy	9	7
2013	Gas Combined Cycle	Korea	20	16
2013	Gas Combined Cycle	Thailand	56	46
2013	Gas Combined Cycle	United Kingdom	50	30
2013	Gas Combined Cycle	Greece	63	34
2013	Gas Combined Cycle	Malaysia	16	16
2013	Waste Incineration Plant	United Kingdom	11	10
2013	Waste Incineration Plant	United Kingdom	8	9
2013	Waste Incineration Plant	United Kingdom	8	10
2013	Gas Combined Cycle	Jordan	41	26
2013	Geothermal Plant	New Zealand	3	4
2013	Gas Combined Cycle	France	21	13
2013	Biomass	Germany	6	6
2013	Petrochem	Kingdom of Saudi Arabia	6	6
2013	Industrial boiler	Colombia	7	6
2012	Gas Combined Cycle	Thailand	21	18
2012	Thermo-Solar	Spain	25	13
2012	Thermo-Solar	Spain	22	11
2012	Gas Combined Cycle	Australia	34	28

29.04.2014 Page 1 of 6

Proj. Start	Plant type	Project Country	# Analyzers	# Lines
2012	Steam Plant (Coal fired)	Malaysia	28	22
2012	Biomass	Belgium	5	6
2012	Waste Incineration Plant	United Kindom	11	8
2012	Waste Incineration Plant	United Kingdom	8	5
2012	Gas Combined Cycle	Cuba	9	9
2012	Waste Incineration Plant	United Kingdom	5	5
2012	Gas Combined Cycle	Saudi Arabia	240	280
2012	Gas Combined Cycle	South Korea	26	28
2012	Gas Combined Cycle	Ireland	33	15
2012	Biomass	France	8	5
2012	Gas Combined Cycle	Germany	25	17
2012	Waste Incineration Plant	France	8	6
2011	Gas Combined Cycle	Turkey	53	30
2011	Biomass	Germany	5	5
2011	Thermo-Solar	Spain	26	14
2011	Gas Combined Cycle	Syria	61	28
2011	Waste Incineration Plant	United Kingdom	36	24
2011	Steam Plant (Coal fired)	Czech Republic	19	19
2011	Nuclear Plant	Germany	25	40
2011	Gas Combined Cycle	Latvia	31	24
2011	Waste Incineration Plant	Finland	6	5
2011	Waste Incineration Plant	Italy	11	12

29.04.2014 Page 2 of 6

Proj. Start	Plant type	Project Country	# Analyzers	# Lines
2011	Gas Combined Cycle	Mexico	25	10
2011	Waste Incineration Plant	Estonia	11	5
2011	Gas Combined Cycle	Cyprus	22	14
2011	Gas Combined Cycle	Venezuela	70	50
2011	Paper Mill	Germany	5	5
2010	Gas Combined Cycle	Turkey	49	28
2010	Gas Combined Cycle	Switzerland	10	7
2010	Gas Combined Cycle	Netherlands	61	21
2010	Nuclear Plant	Switzerland	9	9
2010	Waste Incineration Plant	Netherlands	9	8
2010	Biomass	Germany	4	5
2010	Biomass	Switzerland	10	10
2010	Gas Combined Cycle	Mexico	26	10
2010	Waste Incineration Plant	Austria	9	13
2010	Biomass	Poland	4	5
2010	Waste Incineration Plant	Germany	6	5
2010	Gas Combined Cycle	Turkey	52	35
2009	Thermo-Solar	Spain	16	10
2009	Thermo-Solar	Spain	66	32
2009	Biomass	Belgium	6	7
2009	Gas Combined Cycle	Romania	53	31
2009	Steam Plant (Coal fired)	Turkey	4	4

29.04.2014 Page 3 of 6

Proj. Start	Plant type	Project Country	# Analyzers	# Lines
2009	Gas Combined Cycle	Algeria	98	54
2009	Waste Incineration Plant	United Kingdom	12	11
2009	Biomass	Sweden	6	6
2009	Integrated Solar Combined Cycle	Egypt	24	20
2009	Waste Incineration Plant	Germany	13	9
2009	Waste Incineration Plant	Switzerland	11	7
2008	Waste Incineration Plant	Germany	5	5
2008	Industrial boiler	Austria	25	24
2008	Nuclear Plant	Slovenia	4	2
2008	Steam Plant (Coal fired)	Slovenia	24	13
2008	Gas Combined Cycle	Venezuela	32	22
2008	Gas Combined Cycle	Greece	24	15
2008	Industrial boiler	Belgium	5	4
2008	Gas Combined Cycle	Austria	14	11
2008	Industrial boiler	Germany	9	9
2008	Thermo-Solar	Spain	56	28
2007	Thermo-Solar	Spain	61	30
2007	Gas Combined Cycle	Belgium	20	16
2007	Steam Plant (Coal fired)	Germany	12	8
2007	Biomass	Austria	6	4
2007	Gas Combined Cycle	Italy	40	24
2007	Waste Incineration Plant	Sweden	12	9

29.04.2014 Page 4 of 6

Proj. Start	Plant type	Project Country	# Analyzers	# Lines
2007	Steam Plant (Coal fired)	Spain	30	10
2007	Waste Incineration Plant	Germany	7	7
2007	Gas Combined Cycle	Egypt	30	17
2007	Gas Combined Cycle	Mexico	19	11
2007	Gas Combined Cycle	Ukraine	16	12
2007	Biomass	Switzerland	4	4
2007	Industrial boiler	Italy	9	4
2007	Gas Combined Cycle	Romania	11	7
2007	Gas Combined Cycle	Germany	29	17
2006	Waste Incineration Plant	Portugal	6	4
2005	Biomass	Austria	8	4
2005	Gas Combined Cycle	Lativa	5	5
2005	Nuclear Plant	Ukraine	75	64
2005	Waste Incineration Plant	Belgium	9	6
2005	Gas Combined Cycle	Spain	28	14
2005	Waste Incineration Plant	France	3	1
2005	Gas Combined Cycle	Peru	32	17
2005	Waste Incineration Plant	Sweden	15	8
2005	Biomass	Austria	8	8
2005	Nuclear Plant	Slovenia	23	7
2005	Gas Combined Cycle	Italy	26	18
2005	Gas Combined Cycle	Portugal	8	4

29.04.2014 Page 5 of 6

Proj. Start	Plant type	Project Country	# Analyzers	# Lines
2004	Gas Combined Cycle	Greece	13	10
2004	Gas Combined Cycle	Spain	14	7
2004	Biomass	Austria	4	1
2004	Gas Combined Cycle	Germany	22	10
2004	Gas Combined Cycle	Spain	34	16
2003	Waste Incineration Plant	Poland	9	9
2003	Gas Combined Cycle	Nigeria	15	9
2003	Gas Combined Cycle	Spain	24	0
2003	Gas Combined Cycle	Spain	24	0
2003	Waste Incineration Plant	Spain	20	14
2002	Desalination Plant	United Arab Emirates	42	12
2002	Gas Combined Cycle	Mexico	24	19
2001	Gas Combined Cycle	Russia	20	0
2001	Geothermal Plant	Russia	16	10

29.04.2014 Page 6 of 6